
Brighstone Parish Council 2025 Meeting Calendar 
 
All Full Parish meetings are held at 7.30 pm on the second Wednesday of each 
month at Brighstone Methodist Church, with the exception of the August Meeting 
which is traditionally held at the Seely Hall, Brook. 
 
Full Council Meeting 
 

• Wednesday 8th January – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 12th February – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 12th March – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 9th April – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 7th May – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 11th June – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 9th July – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 13th August – Seely Hall, Brook 
• Wednesday 10th September – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 8th October – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 12th November – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 10th December – Brighstone Methodist Church 

 
Cemetery Committee 
 

• Wednesday 8th January – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 9th April – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 9th July – Brighstone Methodist Church 
• Wednesday 8th October– Brighstone Methodist Church 

 
In addition, mid-month Planning Meetings are held when required. 
 


